Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05-06-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		101031	Attorney Docket No. 102	261	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	•	
		Mark Richard EASTER	BICC PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY DEVONSHIRE HOUSE MAYFAIR PLACE LONDON W1X 5FH		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	ENGLAND UNITED KINGDOM		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐Yes ☒ No	?	
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement Change of Name			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: December 22, 1998			
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	В.	Patent Application No.(1) 09/202,028	C. Patent No.(s)		
	Auditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	ed: <u>1</u>	
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\40.00		
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>65496</u>)		
OLPE		ddress: OLIFF & BEPRIDGE, PLC 00000042 0920F023 Box 19908 Alexandria, VA 22320 40.00 09	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpay deposit account number 15-0461.	ment to	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 art I. Smith Registration No. 42,159	Date: January 8, 1999		
			ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
·		DEPOSIT ACCOUN AUTHORIZATI	JN		
	Please grant any extension				

necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

PATENT REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0851 Atty. Docket No. JAO 39581

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to Mark Richard EASTER, as the ASSIGNOR, who has invented a certain improvement relating to:

"Compositions and Electric Cables"

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Parent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, BICC Public Limited Company, a corporation organised and existing under the Laws of England and Wales, United Kingdom whose post office address/business address is:

Devoughire House, Mayfair Place, London WIX 5FR, England, United Kingdom

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be greated thereon, including any and all renewals, reisenes and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WIINESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and logal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Louises Patent Which may be granted therefor, including any and all conswals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewal, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and logal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have hald and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invantion, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its ussigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith; and I hereby authorize and request my atturney, Oliff & Berridge, PO Box 19928, alexandria, Virginia 22320, to insert here in parentheses (Application Number) filing data and application number of said application when known.

Mark Richard HASTER

Date: December 22 1795

PATENT

REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0852